

Product Attestation

February 14, 2013

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Company name: **Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.** FCC ID: XGB-TB3290 FCC Part 15 Certification

Product / Model No.: Ear Force XP510 RX and Ear Force PX51 RX

To whom it may concern:

Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc. hereby attests that the Ear Force XP510 Rx and Ear Force PX51 RX devices do not communicate over the USB port during normal operations. The USB port is only used for charging the device and for initial audio configuration..

Sincerely,

Signature:

Lim Blaney

Name:	Tim Blaney	Title:	Compliance Manager
Company:	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.		
Address:	100 Summit Lake Drive, Suite 100		
	Valhalla, New York 10595 USA		